

¢

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7527-7530 OF 2005

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.  
9,10,13,14,16,17,18,19,20,27,30 & 33 from the array of parties)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.6 is allowed. The petitioner is permitted  
to delete the names of respondent Nos.  
9,10,13,14,16,17,18,19,20,27,30 & 33 from the array of  
parties at his own risk.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master