

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7527-7530 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J.&K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg ,Adv
Ms Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for the applicant in IA No.8/2012 states that in view of the change in status of petitioner No.4, being expired, he does not want any judicial order or any relief against him. IA to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, in view of change in the status of petitioner No.4, petitioner and their Advocate has to take appropriate steps as per rules. If proper steps are not

-2-

Item No.1

taken on or before 10.11.2012, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding abatement of the matter so far as petitioner No.4 is concerned.

However, listing of IA shall not be restrained in view of the above position.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |